Globalism
GB

Fieldwork Dates: 28th February and 7th March 2019

You

What the world thinks

Glob_superpower_pref_1. If you had to choose, and the
choice was only between these two, which one of the
following would you prefer to be the most powerful force
in world politics?

Unweighted base
Base: All GB adults
United States

China

Don't know

Prefer not to answer

Glob_superpower_pref_2. If you had to choose, and the
choice was only between these two, which one of the
following would you prefer to be the most powerful force
in world politics?

Unweighted base
Base: All GB adults
United States
European Union
Don't know

Prefer not to answer

Glob_superpower_pref_3. If you had to choose, and the
choice was only between these two, which one of the
following would you prefer to be the most powerful force
in world politics?

Unweighted base
Base: All GB adults
European Union
China

Don't know

Prefer not to answer

Total

1949
1949
52%
10%
33%
5%

1949
1949
27%
47%
21%
4%

1949
1949
61%
10%
24%
5%
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18-24

168
214
41%
18%
36%
5%

168

214

18%
61%
19%
3%

168

214
68%
10%
20%
3%

25-34

260
257
48%
1%
36%
6%

260
257
21%
58%
19%
3%

260
257
66%
9%
22%
3%

Age

35-44

308
317
51%
10%
34%
4%

308
317
23%
48%
22%
7%

308

317
57%
9%
28%

6%

45-54

377
402
51%
1%
33%
5%

377
402
27%
47%
22%
4%

377
402
60%
13%
22%
5%

55+

836

58%
8%
29%
5%

836
759
34%
40%
22%
4%

836
759
59%
1%
26%
5%
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