Globalism

GB

Fieldwork Dates: 28th February and 7th March 2019



	Age						
Total	18 - 24	25 - 34	35 - 44	45 - 54	55+		

Glob_superpower_pref_1. If you had to choose, and the choice was only between these two, which one of the following would you prefer to be the most powerful force in world politics?

Unweighted base	1949	168	260	308	377	836
Base: All GB adults	1949	214	257	317	402	759
United States	52%	41%	48%	51%	51%	58%
China	10%	18%	11%	10%	11%	8%
Don't know	33%	36%	36%	34%	33%	29%
Prefer not to answer	5%	5%	6%	4%	5%	5%

Glob_superpower_pref_2. If you had to choose, and the choice was only between these two, which one of the following would you prefer to be the most powerful force in world politics?

Unweighted base	1949	168	260	308	377	836
Base: All GB adults	1949	214	257	317	402	759
United States	27%	18%	21%	23%	27%	34%
European Union	47%	61%	58%	48%	47%	40%
Don't know	21%	19%	19%	22%	22%	22%
Prefer not to answer	4%	3%	3%	7%	4%	4%

Glob_superpower_pref_3. If you had to choose, and the choice was only between these two, which one of the following would you prefer to be the most powerful force in world politics?

Unweighted base	1949	168	260	308	377	836
Base: All GB adults	1949	214	257	317	402	759
European Union	61%	68%	66%	57%	60%	59%
China	10%	10%	9%	9%	13%	11%
Don't know	24%	20%	22%	28%	22%	26%
Prefer not to answer	5%	3%	3%	6%	5%	5%